# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

## FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OR THE

### STATE OF MAINE.

1874.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 28, 1840, and March, 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

SPRAGUE, OWEN & NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

#### RESOLVES

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE.

1874.

#### Chapter 209.

Resolve relating to a tax commission.

Resolved, That the governor be, and hereby is authorized and State revenue. empowered to appoint a commission, consisting of one person, whose duty it shall be to inquire into the system adopted by other states to raise revenue outside of direct taxation; and to report to the legislature such a system as may seem best adapted to meet the wants of the people of this state, and reduce the rate of direct taxation of the people; said report to be submitted to this legislature within thirty days.

Approved January 16, 1874.

#### Chapter 210.

Resolve in favor of Peter Salmore.

Resolved, That there be paid from the state treasury one hun- Peter Salmore, in dred dollars to Peter Salmore, for travel and attendance before the legislature, as representative of the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians.

Approved January 30, 1874.